TECH DATA SHEET 2001601/03/16
Flaretite Seals
The Flaretite Seal is a metal stamping, designed with multiple,
concentric sealing rings.
The entire seal is coated with a dry-to-the-touch, baked-on Loctite™
sealant. When inserted into a fitting, the concentric rings form multiple
seals down the face of the flare, while the Loctite coating fills minor
imperfections, dramatically increasing the integrity of the fitting. New ISO

• Quick and easy assembly
2
How to Order
Seal Size Package Part Number  Number of Seals Per Package
-04  FF13267     100
-06  FF13268     100
-08 FF13269     100
-10  FF13270     100
-12  FF13271     100
-16  FF13272       50
-20 FF13273       50
-24  FF13570       25
-32  FF13571       10
Assembly and Torque Requirements
To assemble an SAE 37° connection using a Flaretite seal, simply push the Flaretite seal onto
the male portion ofthe connection. The built-in clip will hold the Flaretite seal onto the male half.
During assembly ensure:
• the seal is fitted squarely to the conical nose of the JIC fitting -37° flare.
• the sealing faces of the flared connector part are clean and free of burrs.
• the flared joint is correctly tightened with recommended torque settings noted below.
Recommended Torque Settings:
Tolerance: +10% -0%
-04 (1/4”)     SAE 37°: 14lb-ft.      -10 (5/8”)     SAE 37°: 80lb-ft.      -20 (1-1/4”)     SAE 37°: 190lb-ft.
-06 (3/8”)     SAE 37°: 26lb-ft.      -12 (3/4”)     SAE 37°: 110lb-ft.    -24 (1-1/2”)     SAE 37°: 220lb-ft.
-08 (1/2”)     SAE 37°: 55lb-ft.      -16 (1”)        SAE 37°: 140lb-ft.    -32 (2”)           SAE 37°: 325lb-ft.
Nipple
Flaretite Seal
Joint Section of Applied Seal
Coating
Stamping
Tubing
1 degree max.
mis-alignment
Patented Sealing
Rings of Flaretite
Seal compressed to
match mis-alignment
of �ared faces.
Metal to Metal Flare
Sleeve Seal across the
face of the connection
Flaretite Seal, US Patent D398210
with Custom Sealant & Locking Ribs
Standard Flared Fitting
(JIS 30˚, JIC 37˚, or SAE 45˚)
Standard Flare Nut
& Sleeve
Flared Tubing or Machined
Flared Connection (Hose end)
Standard Flared Connection
             (Section)
Reduced
Flared End
Imperfection in
Tube Flare Sealed
by Coating
Imperfection in
Nipple sealed by
coating
Eaton
Hydraulics Group USA
14615 Lone Oak Road
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
USA
Tel: 952-937-9800
Fax: 952-294-7722
Eaton
Hydraulics Group Europe
Route de la Longeraie 7
1110 Morges
Switzerland
Tel: +41 (0) 21 811 4600